



About the Association

1-General information	
Association Name :	Kotof El-Khair Association
License Number :	7676
Licensed year :	21/11/2006
Address:	Palestine– Gaza Strip–Middle Area–El Zawedah
Telephone Number:	0097082551269
Mobile Number :	00972598811812
E-mail :	kotof.association2006@gmail.com
Contact person :	AYMAN ALHOUR
Contact person Mobile Number :	00972599636052
Position:	Executive Director

2-Banking Information:	
Bank Name :	Palestine Islamic Bank
Address Bank :	Palestine – Gaza Strip – Der El balah
Branch Number :	0847
Account Number :	2600670
Swift Code :	PIBCPS22
IBAN Number :	PS39PIBC084726006700013100000

Kotof EL-Khair Association



3. About the Association:

Who are we:

nonprofit organization founded in 2006 registered No.7676, work in Gaza Strip in Palestine, we work to capacity building and Economic and social empowerment for vulnerable group in Gaza Strip to create a secure civil society living in peace and enjoying its civil rights based on the principles of human rights and democracy to achieve sustainable development

Aims:

- 1. Contribute to improving the quality of education.
- 2. Activate the role of youth and development in community.
- 3. Economic empowerment of the vulnerable groups.
- 4. Social welfare of vulnerable groups.

Vision:

We seek the development and community empowerment of vulnerable groups in the Gaza Strip.

Purpose:

kotof Al-Khair Association is an independent, nonprofit organization dedicated to the development and social empowerment of vulnerable groups in the Gaza Strip through a number of programs that achieve sustainable development. the association when achieving his goal's committed of the principles of human rights, including justice, equality, transparency, tolerance, respect, non-discrimination, participation and empowerment of vulnerable groups.

Target groups:

- 1. Youth.
- 2. Children.
- 3. Women.

Association program:

- 1. Capacity Building Program
- 2. Economic Development Program
- 3. Human Right's Program
- 4. Social Welfare Program

For more details pales visit:

https://www.facebook.com/kotofAssociation